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COURT SERVICES DIVISION EMAIL ADDRESSES BY SCJ COURTHOUSE 

LOCATION 

Central East 
• Barrie: Barrie.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

• Bracebridge: Bracebridge.courts@ontario.ca 

• Orillia: Orillia.courts@ontario.ca 

• Cobourg: Cobourg.court@ontario.ca 

• Durham (Oshawa): Durham.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

• Lindsay: Lindsay.courts@ontario.ca 

• Newmarket: Newmarket.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

• Peterborough: Peterborough.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

Central West 
• Brampton: BramptonSCJCourt@ontario.ca 

• Guelph: Guelph.Courthouse@ontario.ca 

• Milton: MiltonSCJCourt@ontario.ca 

• Orangeville: orangevillecourthouse@ontario.ca 

• Owen Sound: OwenSound.Courthouse@ontario.ca 

• Walkerton: Walkerton.Courthouse@ontario.ca 

Central South 
• Brantford: BrantfordSCJCourt@ontario.ca 

• Cayuga: HaldimandCountyCourt@ontario.ca 

• Hamilton: HamiltonSCJCourt@ontario.ca 

• Kitchener: Kitchener.Courthouse@ontario.ca 

• Simcoe: Simcoe.Superior.Court@ontario.ca 

• St. Catharines: SCJStCatharinesCourthouse@ontario.ca 

• Welland: SCJWellandCourthouse@ontario.ca 

East 
• Belleville: Belleville.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

• Brockville: Brockville.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

• Cornwall: Cornwall.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

• Kingston: Kingston.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

• L’Orignal: Lorignal.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

• Ottawa: Ottawa.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 
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• Napanee: Napanee.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

• Pembroke: Pembroke.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

• Perth: Perth.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

• Picton: Picton.SCJ.courts@ontario.ca 

Northeast 
• Cochrane: cochranecourthouse@ontario.ca 

• Gore Bay: gorebaycourthouse@ontario.ca 

• Haileybury: haileyburycourthouse@ontario.ca 

• North Bay: northbaycourthouse@ontario.ca 

• Parry Sound: parrysoundcourthouse@ontario.ca 

• Sault Ste. Marie: saultstemariecourthouse@ontario.ca 

• Sudbury: sudburycourthouse@ontario.ca 

• Timmins: timminscourthouse@ontario.ca 

Northwest 
• Fort Frances: Courts.FortFrances@jus.gov.on.ca 

• Kenora: Kenora.SCJ@ontario.ca 

• Thunder Bay: CSD.ThunderBay.SCJ@ontario.ca 

Southwest 
• Chatham: Chatham.Courthouse@ontario.ca 

• Goderich: Goderich.Courthouse@ontario.ca 

• London: London.Courthouse@ontario.ca 

• Sarnia: Sarnia.Courthouse@ontario.ca 

• St. Thomas: StThomas.Courthouse@ontario.ca 

• Stratford: Stratford.Courthouse@ontario.ca 

• Windsor: Windsor.Courthouse@ontario.ca 

• Woodstock: Woodstock.Courthouse@ontario.ca 

Toronto 
• Bankruptcy Office: Toronto.Bankruptcy@ontario.ca 

• Civil: Toronto.SCJ.CIVILINTAKE@ontario.ca 

• Criminal: Toronto.SCJ.CRIMINALINTAKE@ontario.ca 

• Family: Toronto.SCJ.FAMILYINTAKE@ontario.ca 

• Divisional Court: scjcsj.divcourtmail@ontario.ca 
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